. PHILIPPINE INTERNATIO(S\Wm; CONVENTION CENTER
Standard Form Numnber: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring SCRB and Recommending Approval
RESOLUTION NO. 17(06-22)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in the
bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Re-Bid for the Supply and Delivery of
Various Mechanical Supplies, Parts and Materials, with a total Approved Budget for Contract
(ABC) of SEVEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
SEVENTY-THREE PESOS (P7,371,273.00), VAT inclusive, consisting of four (4) lots;

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, two (2) bidders, PRIMEGOODS TRADING AND
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY COMPANY (“Primegoods”) and MANARA MARKETING (“Manara”), obfained the
bid documents and submitted the pre-qualifying documents for the bidding on May 19, 2022.
Manara was declared Ineligible for failure to submit the current Mayor's Permit. Primegoods was
deciared eligible and the bid proposal are, as follows:

Variance
Amount %o

#1,696,475.40 P1,424,680.00 | £271,795.40 16.02

Description Sub-ABC Primegoods

Lot I - Equipment and Control
Components

Lot II ~ Various York Chiller

P4,777,800,00
Consumable Materials #5,163,200.00 #385,400.00 7.46

{(PICC Computation)
Lot ill - Sewage Treatment
Consumable Materials £93,798.20 £81,800.00 P11,998.20 12.79
Lot IV - Materials/Equipment
for Various Mechanical P417,800.00 P410,308.00 P7,492.00 1.79

Works

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification, by the Technical Working Group of
the eligibility, technical and financial reguirements, as well as the post-quaiification documents
submitted by Primegoods, the same were found in order.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Commitiee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the award t¢/ Primegoods the
aforesaid requirements, as the bidder with the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid for Lots I, 1T, III
and IV, whose total offer of P1,424,680.00, P4,777.800.00, P81,800.00 and P410,308.00,
respectively, are within the sub-ABC.

RESOLVED, at the PICC, this Sth day of June, 2022,

i [ 2% %——
MELPIN A. GONZAGA

‘ ) Chairman
Srshei . Cnpi,

EIYZABETH B. AGUILA PERCIVAL M SALONGA
Vice-Chairpersen Mempber

MARIO B. MACANAS
End-user

Approved on

REN B. PADILLA
General Manager



